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COUNTY PROVINCE REGION  

 

MALE FEMALE Y (NORTH) X (EAST)

23-10-2025 1 0 1 1
1 MATURE WILD 

FEMALE INSEMINATED

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO
LAS MOLLACAS

MC PHAIL / 

PROTEIN

LOQUAT TREE  

Eriobotrya japonica

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO                     

23-10-2025

6596371 341281

31-10-2025 2 0 1 1
1 MATURE WILD 

FEMALE INSEMINATED

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO
LAS MOLLACAS

MC PHAIL / 

PROTEIN

ORANGE TREE  

Citrus sinensis

LORETO ARAYA

03-11-2025
6596359 341353

21-11-2025 3 0 1 1
1 YOUNG WILD FEMALE 

NOT INSEMINATED

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

NEGOCIO, LAS 

MOLLACAS

MC PHAIL / 

PROTEIN

LOQUAT TREE  

Eriobotrya japonica

LORETO ARAYA             

22-11-2025
6596764 342427

02-12-2025 4 1 0 1 1 YOUNG WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

CAMINO INTERIOR 

ESCUELA LAS 

MOLLACAS

JACKSON / 

TRIMEDLURE

APRICOT TREE      

Prunus armeniaca

LORETO ARAYA             

04-12-2025
6596402 341701

02-12-2025 5 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

LAS MOLLACAS 

S/N

JACKSON / 

TRIMEDLURE

LOQUAT TREE  

Eriobotrya japonica

LORETO ARAYA             

04-12-2025
6596407 341817

12-12-2025 6 2 0 2 2 MATURE WILD MALES
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

LAS MOLLACAS 

S/N

JACKSON / 

TRIMEDLURE

LOQUAT TREE  

Eriobotrya japonica

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       16-

12-2025

6596407 341814

15-12-2025 7 1 0 1 1 YOUNG WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

MUNDO NUEVO 

VALDIVIA

MCPHAIL / 

PROTEIN

ROUGH LEMON 

Citrus jambhiri

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       16-

12-2025

6596962 339955

12-01-2026 8 1 0 1 1 MATURE WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

BARRIO NUEVA 

HACIENDA 

VALDIVIA 

JACKSON / 

TRIMEDLURE

LOQUAT TREE  

Eriobotrya japonica

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       13-

01-2026

6596767 339830

27-02-2026 9 5 0 5 5 YOUNG WILD MALES
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

ENRIQUE 

HECKERDOF, RUTA 

D-733 LAS 

MOLLACAS S/N

JACKSON / 

TRIMEDLURE

PLUM TREE             

Prunus domestica

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO         

16-03-2026

6596518 341732

07-03-2026 10 0 1 1

1 YOUNG 

UNINSEMINATED 

FEMALE

MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

ENRIQUE 

HECKERDORFF, 

LAS MOLLACAS

MCPHAIL / 

PROTEIN

PLUM TREE             

Prunus domestica

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO         

11-03-2026

6596518 341732

TOTAL 11 4 15

MEDITERRANEAN FRUIT FLY (Ceratitis capitata  (Wied) ADULT DETECTION
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MALE FEMALE Y (NORTH) X (EAST)

07-03-2026 11 1 0 1 1 YOUNG WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA- 

COQUIMBO

ENRIQUE 

HECKERDORFF, 

LAS MOLLACAS

MCPHAIL / 

PROTEIN

FIG TREE                   

Ficus carica

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO         

11-03-2026

6596393 341734

10-03-2026 12 1 0 1 WILD MALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

HUGO CORTÉS, 

CAMINO INTERIOR 

, VALDIVIA S/N, 

LAS MOLLACAS

JACKSON / 

TRIMEDLURE

WALNUT TREE           

Juglans regia
ON PROCESS 6597141 341575

13-03-2026 13 0 1 1 WILD FEMALE
MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

RUTA D557, 

CRUCE LAS 

MOLLACAS

MCPHAIL / 

PROTEIN

FIG TREE                   

Ficus carica
ON PROCESS 6584993 330570

TOTAL 2 1 3

FINAL TOTAL 13 5 18
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